Sound Events of Turkish
Consonant Softening
a. When an affix which begin with a vowel added to the word ended with “p, ç, t, k” consonants, these consonants are softened and they change as “b, c, d, ğ”: 
hitap-ı>hitabı, kilit-i>kilidi, taç-ın>tacın, erik-e>eriğe….
Consonant softening of proper nouns ended with consonants “p, ç, t, k” can be seen in pronunciation. It can’t be seen in written language:
Ahmet’in (Ahmedin), Ayşe Peltek’in (Ayşe Pelteğin), Çetin Emeç’e (Çetin Emece)…
b. Generally this situation can’t be seen in monosyllable words ended with “p, ç, t, k” consonants: 
Saç-ı>saçı, süt-e>süte, şut-un>şutun, 
c. When words ended with “nk” take an affix which begin with vowel, consonant “k” change as “g”:
Ahenk-i>ahengi, denk-i>dengi, renk-in>rengin….
d. When west-origin words ended with “g” take an affix which begin with vowel, consonant “g” change as “ğ”:
Biyolog-u>biyoloğu, diyalog-un>diyaloğun, psikolog-a>psikoloğa…

Deletion of Narrow Vowel
Narrow vowel in last syllable of some words is deleted when these words take an vowel affix: 
Ağız-ım>ağzım, burun-u>burnum, şehir-i>şehri…
This situation can’t be seen in reduplications:
Ağızdan ağza, burun buruna, omuz omuza…

Reducing Effect of Consonant “y”
a. When base or stem of verbs ended with “a” or “e” vowels take an affix “-yor”, vowel “a” change as “ı” or “u”; vowel “e” change as “i” or “ü”. This situation can be seen in written:
Haşla-yor>haşlıyor, kalk-ma-yor>kalkmıyor, bil-me-yor>bilmiyor…
b. When verbs “demek” and “yemek” take an affix –yor and take an affix which begin with vowel, merger consonant “y” is added between vowels and vowel “e” change as “i”:
De-yor>diyor, ye-yor>yiyor, de-y-ecek>diyecek, ye-y-ecek>yiyecek…
But the vowel “e” in the words deyince, deyip remains the same.
c. When words which last sound is “a” or “e” take an affix like –ecek, -en, -erek etc. consonants of these words become narrow. But this situation can be seen only pronunciation. It can’t be seen in written:
Bekleyecek (bekliycek), ağlayan (ağlıyan), başlayarak (başlıyarak)… 

Word Stress (Syllable Stress)
One syllable of a word is pronounced more stressful than other syllables. This situation is named as word stres. 
Word stress in Turkish has a special place. Because word stress affects meaning in Turkish. For example, if the first syllable of the word “tekrar”  is stressed, it means “again”; if the second syllable is stressed, it means “repeat”. There are lots of words like that in Turkish. For example, “dizi”, “kart”, “yalnız” etc. According to the stress of these words, the meaning changes. 
Generally, the last sylablle of words are stressful in Turkish:
Baba, anne, ağaç, kalem, yaprak…. But some words are out of this situation. There are some specific words which stress aren’t in the last syllable: 
· Place names: İstanbul, Ankara, İzmir, İzmit, Bolu, Malatya, Almanya… 
Stress is on the first syllable in two syllables place names: Mardin, Konya, Rize… 
· Most of adverbs: önce, sonra, yarın, şöyle, asla… 
· Words of address and most of exclamations: evet, hayır, yahu… 
Stress of words or proper nouns is in another syllable in normal pronunciation but this stress comes to the first syllable in case of address: Mehmet! Asker! Hey dostum!...
· Names of foreigner: Lenin, Kafka, Tolstoy, Hitler… 
· Names of languages: Türkçe, Arapça, Fransızca…
· Verbs with –ma/-me negation particle: bakma, gelme, düşünme…
· Words with diminutive suffix: küçücük, ufacık, minicik….
· Nouns with –gil suffix: halamgil, amcamgil, dayımgil…
· Words with –ca/-ce equative: bence, sence, insanca…
· Words with –dır/-dir copular: öğrencidir, doğrudur…
· Words with –la/-le suffix: uçakla, arabayla, kalemle…
· Words with –ken suffix: sorarken, giderken, gelirken…
· Words with –madan/-meden suffix: uyanmadan, düşünmeden, gelmeden…
· Words with –yor suffix: biliyor, anlıyor…
· Verbals with –arak/-erek suffix: yürüyerek, koşarak…
· Verbals with –dıkça/-dikçe suffix: yaşadıkça, gördükçe…

Stress can’t be searched in monosyllables. 
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